品名 : NF-C-F9-R0-995 Specification History List
版本
REV.
修订者
EDITOR
修订页次
PAGE
修订内容
ITEMS OF CHANGE
申请日期
DATE
生效日期
VALID DATE
ECN 编号
ECN NO.
P0 周伟 ALL 首版发行 2024/11/15 2024/11/15 N/A
PAGE 1 OF 2
NF-C-F9-R0-995 Specification
1. Applications:
Near Field Communication (NFC)、RFID
2. Explanation of Part Number:
C 9 9 5
8
9
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(1) Product type: NF-Near Field Communication
(2) Material: FPC+Ferrite
(3) Substrate: Ferrite Type
(4) Frequency: R0-13.56MHz (RFID, HF Band)
(5) Suffix : 995
3. Electrical Specification:
Electrical Specification*
Center Frequency (MHz) 13.56
Frequency Range (MHz) 12 ~15
*Single NFC antenna measurement result
F F FN
PAGE 2 OF 2
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝± X.X＝± X.XX＝±
ANGLES＝± HOLEDIA＝±
DEMAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF DEMAN
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED
AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY:王鑫 CHECKED BY：彭宏锋
DESIGNED BY：周伟 APPROVED BY：王宗顺
TITLE：NF-C-F9-R0-198 Specification
DOCUMENT
NO.
PAGE REV.
P0
PAGE 3 OF 2
4. Dimensions: （贴附方式为 FPC 贴铁氧体；*尺寸为检验尺寸）
技术要求：
NFC ：0.14T FPC+0.24T Ferrite
1.厚度：0.38±0.05mm
2.颜色: 黑色
3.PAD 处表面处理 Au ,盐雾 24H
5. Recognition Distance
Chip name
Tag 1
（Topaz）
Tag 2
（Ultralight）
Tag 3
（Sony-
Felica）
Tag 4
（Desfire）
Type 4
(NfcB.ISO14443-
4B)
tag 5
(NfcV.ISO15693)
Recognition
Distance
45mm 46mm 50mm 45mm 25mm 60mm
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝± X.X＝± X.XX＝±
ANGLES＝± HOLEDIA＝±
DEMAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE：王鑫 UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
DEMAN TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR
USED AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF
APPARATUS OR DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY:周伟 CHECKED BY：王宗顺
PAGE 4 OF 2
DESIGNED BY：周伟 APPROVED BY：彭宏锋
TITLE：NF-C-F9-R0-995 Specification
DOCUMENT
NO.
PAGE REV.
P0
6. NFC Antenna Reader Mode Load Impedance
副屏：
PAGE 5 OF 2
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝± X.X＝± X.XX＝±
ANGLES＝± HOLEDIA＝±
DEMAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF DEMAN
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED
AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY:王鑫 CHECKED BY：彭宏锋
DESIGNED BY：周伟 APPROVED BY：王宗顺
TITLE：NF-C-F9-R0-995 Specification
DOCUMENT
NO.
PAGE REV.
P0